# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Todd F Blalock	04/28/2008
Filipp Ignatovich	04/28/2008

## RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Lumetrics, Inc.	
Street Address:	150 LUCIUS GORDON DRIVE	
Internal Address:	SUITE 117	
City:	WEST HENRIETTA	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	14586	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12150486

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (585)346-2135

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 585-346-3783

Email: jmhammond@patent-innovations.com

Correspondent Name: PATENT INNOVATIONS LLC
Address Line 1: 150 LUCIUS GORDON DRIVE

Address Line 2: SUITE 205

Address Line 4: WEST HENRIETTA, NEW YORK 14586

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	LUM108
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	John M. Hammond

**Total Attachments: 2** 

501085701

source=20080428 12-150486 Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 023900 FRAME: 0483 JP \$40.00 1215048

source=20080428 12-150486 Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 023900 FRAME: 0484

Attorney Docket No.08-40083-US

#### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we Todd F. Blalock of Penfield, New York and Filipp Ignatovich of Rochester, New York (herein referred to as ASSIGNORS) have invented certain improvements relating to APPARATUS FOR MEASUREMENT OF THE AXIAL LENGTH OF AN EYE (hereinafter referred to as the INVENTION) described in and for which an application for United States Letters Patent is filed herewith and has not yet been assigned a U.S. Application Serial No. (hereinafter referred to as the APPLICATION); and,

WHEREAS, Lumetrics, Inc., a Delaware corporation, having an address of 150 Lucius Gordon Drive, Rochester, New York, 14586, United States of America, herein referred to as ASSIGNEE), is desirous of acquiring said invention and said application for Letters Patent from the above-named inventors.

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: Be it known that in consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNORS of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, ASSIGNORS hereby sell, assign and transfer the entire right, title and interest: in and to any and all INVENTIONS; in and to said APPLICATION; in and to any and all continuing, divisional, renewal, substitute, reexamination or reissue applications of said APPLICATION; in and to any and all applications for letters patent in all countries of the World on any of said INVENTIONS; and, in and to any and all original, reexamined and reissued letters patent which have been or shall be issued in the United States or any other country of the World on said INVENTION, including, but not limited to, said APPLICATION and all rights of priority, to ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees.

ASSIGNORS further agree that, when requested, they will without charge to ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees, but at ASSIGNEE's expense, execute all papers, take all rightful oaths, communicate and provide to ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees all facts and documents relating to said INVENTION or history thereof as may be known or accessible to ASSIGNORS, testify as to the same in any interference or litigation related thereto, and generally do all acts that ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees may deem desirable for securing, obtaining, maintaining, and/or enforcing or protecting said INVENTION, APPLICATION and/or letters patent therefore in any and all countries of the World, and for vesting title thereto in ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees.

PATENT REEL: 023900 FRAME: 0485

Attorney Docket No. 08-40083-US

ASSIGNORS covenant to ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees, that the rights, properties and privileges herein conveyed are free and clear of any encumbrance, and that that they have the full right to convey the same as herein expressed.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal on this 28th day of April, 2008.

Signature:

Name Printed:
Post Office Address:

Penfield, New York

United States of America

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal on this 28th day of April, 2008.

Signature:

Name Printed:

Post Office Address:

Filipy Inatovich
Rochester, New York
United States of America

PATENT

REEL: 023900 FRAME: 0486